
NSE SERIES
SUPENSION

SERVICE REPAIR 
KITS AND SPARES

Trailer Air Suspension
NSE 90 - 9 tonne with Overslung Beam
NSE 110 - 11 tonne with Overslung Beam
NSEU 110 - 11 tonne with Underslung Beam

XL-AS1078-01                 

N

Holland reserves the right, without prior notice, to change specifcations and dimensions

SRK-508  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection
SRK-509  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection
SRK-506  Axle Connection (both sides)

NSE 110 
SRK-508  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection
SRK-509  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection
SRK-506  Axle Connection (both sides)

NSEU 110 
SRK-508  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection
SRK-509  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection
SRK-507  Axle Connection (both sides)

See inside for full parts lists



NSE 90 SERIES AIR SUSPENSION - SPARE PARTS

SERVICE REPAIR KITS

1

2

3

28

28

28

4

18 

13 

11 
12 

14 

10 

10 
10 

15 

16 

8

7

7

8

8

17 
17 

17 
19 

20

17 

13 

17 

17 226

21

9

5

9

Item Part No.      Qty Description

1         90521191        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSE90 290-360)
 90521193        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSE90 360-430)
2         90521179        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSE90 290-360)
 90521180        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSE90 360-430)
3     xx 90516850        2 Equalising Beam Assembly
4         90557233        2 Air Spring
5         M0044020        2 Shock Absorber (290-360)
 M0044023        2 Shock Absorber (360-430)
6         20000083        2 Bolt Hex M12 x 1.75 x 100G
7         20000120        4 Bolt M20 x 2.5 x 100
8         20000170        5 Bolt Hex M30 x 3.5 x 210
9         20003005        4 Nut Lock M20 x 2.5
10       20003007        6 Nut Hex lock M30 x 3.5
11       20003015        2 Nut Hex M12 x 1.75
12       20003022        2 Nut M20 x 1.5 Fine Pitch
13       20004020        4 Lock Washer M12
14       20004022        2 Lock Washer 20mm
15       90008209        1 Alignment Block (D-hole)

       xx Includes bush (item 28) - 3 per beam 
 (Bush also available seperately)

Item Part No.      Qty Description

16 90508015        1 Alignment Block Assembly
17 90036223       12 Wear Washer
18 90034237        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSE90 290-360)
 90554671        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSE90 360-430) 
19   *       90501383        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt RH (127mm axle)
 90501408        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt RH (146mm axle)
20   *       90501382        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt LH (127mm axle)
 90501409        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt LH (146mm axle)
21   *       90001280        1 Adapter Plain LH (127mm axle)
 90001304        1 Adapter Plain LH (146mm axle)
22   *       90001279        1 Adapter Plain RH (127mm axle)
 90001303        1 Adapter Plain RH(146mm axle)
23      ^      90501367        1 Adapter & Shock Brkt RH
24      ^      90501368        1 Adapter & Shock Brkt LH
25      ^ 90001275        2 Adapter Plain
26      ^ 90001272        4 Wrapper
27      ^      90034223        8 Backing Plate
28       90008207        6 Rubber Bush with Inner Sleeve

       * Parts for welded axle connection (for 127mm or 146mm dia axles)
          ^ Parts for clamped/non welded axle connection (127mm axle only)

27
27

27
27

26

26

25

24

23

*

*

*

*

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

360-430
Ride Ht.

290-360
Ride Ht.

Kit no.              Part Number             Description              Contents of Kit

SRK-508  48100372  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 28, 2 x Item 17, 1 x Item 8, 1 x Item 10
SRK-509  48100373  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 28, 2 x item 17, 1 x Item 16, 1 x Item 10, 1 x Item 15
SRK-506  48100370  Axle Connection (both sides)  4 x Item 28, 8 x Item 17, 4 x Item 8, 4 x Item 10

Note : It is recommended that both pivot connections are replaced at the same time



NSE 110 SERIES AIR SUSPENSION - SPARE PARTS

1

2

3

28

28

28

4

18 

13 

11 12 

14 

10 

10 
10 

15 

16 

8

7

7

8

8

17 
17 

17 
19 

20

17 

13 

17 

17 226

21

9

5

9

27
27

27
27

26

26

25

24

23

*

*

*

*

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

Item Part No.      Qty Description

1         90521191        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSE110 290-360)
 90521193        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSE110 360-430)
2         90521179        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSE110 290-360)
 90521180        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSE110 360-430)
3     xx 90516932        1 Equalising Beam Assembly LH
       xx 90516933        1 Equalising Beam Assembly RH   
4         90557251        2 Air Spring
 90557233        2 Air Spring - 9 tonne NSE110(V) only
5         M0044020        2 Shock Absorber (290-360)
 M0044023        2 Shock Absorber (360-430)
6         20000083        2 Bolt Hex M12 x 1.75 x 100G
7         20000120        4 Bolt M20 x 2.5 x 100
8         20000170        5 Bolt Hex M30 x 3.5 x 210
9         20003005        4 Nut Lock M20 x 2.5
10       20003007        6 Nut Hex lock M30 x 3.5
11       20003015        2 Nut Hex M12 x 1.75
12       20003022        2 Nut M20 x 1.5 Fine Pitch
13       20004020        4 Lock Washer M12
14       20004022        2 Lock Washer 20mm

       xx Includes bush (item 28) - 3 per beam 
 (Bush also available seperately)

Item Part No.      Qty Description

15 90008209        1 Alignment Block (D-hole)
16 90508015        1 Alignment Block Assembly
17 90036223        12 Wear Washer
18 90034237        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSE110 290-360)
 90554671        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSE110 360-430) 
19   *       90501383        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt RH (127mm axle)
 90501408        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt RH (146mm axle)
20   *       90501382        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt LH (127mm axle)
 90501409        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt LH (146mm axle)
21   *       90001280        1 Adapter Plain LH (127mm axle)
 90001304        1 Adapter Plain LH (146mm axle)
22   *       90001279        1 Adapter Plain RH (127mm axle)
 90001303        1 Adapter Plain RH (146mm axle)
23      ^      90501367        1 Adapter & Shock Brkt RH
24      ^      90501368        1 Adapter & Shock Brkt LH
25      ^ 90001275        2 Adapter Plain
26      ^ 90001272        4 Wrapper
27      ^      90034223        8 Backing Plate
28       90008207        6 Rubber Bush with Inner Sleeve

       * Parts for welded axle connection (for 127mm or 146mm dia axles)
          ^ Parts for clamped/non welded axle connection (127mm axle only)

360-430
Ride Ht.

290-360
Ride Ht.

SERVICE REPAIR KITS
Kit no.              Part Number             Description              Contents of Kit

SRK-508  48100372  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 28, 2 x Item 17, 1 x Item 8, 1 x Item 10
SRK-509  48100373  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 28, 2 x item 17, 1 x Item 16, 1 x Item 10, 1 x Item 15
SRK-506  48100370  Axle Connection (both sides)  4 x Item 28, 8 x Item 17, 4 x Item 8, 4 x Item 10

Note : It is recommended that both pivot connections are replaced at the same time



NSEU SERIES AIR SUSPENSION - SPARE PARTS

3

22

22

22

20
21

21

11

13

18

14

19 R.H

L.H. SHOWN

12

10

4

6

14

L.H. SHOWN

23

17

23

23

23
17

Item Part No.      Qty Description

1         90521437        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSEU110 150-225)
 90521435        1 Frame Bracket LH (NSEU110 230-290)
2         90521434        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSEU110 150-225)
 90521432        1 Frame Bracket RH (NSEU110 230-290)
3     xx 90516924        1 Equalising Beam Assembly LH
       xx 90519925        1 Equalising Beam Assembly RH
4         90557251        2 Air Spring
5         M0044020        2 Shock Absorber (150-225)
 M0044023        2 Shock Absorber (230-290)
6         20000083        2 Bolt Hex M12 x 1.75 x 100
7         20000134        4 Bolt M20 x 2.5 x 107
8         20000170        1 Bolt Hex M30 x 3.5 x 210
9         20003005        4 Nut Lock M20 x 2.5
10       20003007        6 Nut Hex Lock M30 x 3.5

       xx Includes bush (item 22) - 3 per beam 
 (Bush also available seperately)

Item Part No.      Qty Description

11 20003015        2 Nut Hex Lock M12 x 1.75
12 20003022        2 Nut M20 x 1.5 Fine Pitch
13 20004020        4 Lock Washer M12
14 20004022        2 Lock Washer 20mm
15 90008209        1 Alignment Block (D-hole)
16 90508015        1 Alignment Block Assembly
17 90036223        4 Wear Washer
18 90034237        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSEU110 150-225)
 90554671        2 Air Spring Mtg Plate (NSEU110 230-290)
19          90501399        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt RH (127mm axle)
20          90501398        1 Adapt. & Shock Brkt LH (127mm axle)
21       20000166        4 Bolt Hex M30 x 3.5 x 220
22           90008207        6 Rubber Bush with Inner Sleeve
23 90036232        8 Wear Washer

1

2

10 

10 
15 

16 

8

7

7

9

5

9

SERVICE REPAIR KITS
Kit no.              Part Number             Description              Contents of Kit

SRK-508  48100372  RH (fixed) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 22, 2 x Item 17, 1 x Item 8, 1 x Item 10
SRK-509  48100373  LH (adjustable) Pivot Connection  1 x Item 22, 2 x item 17, 1 x Item 16, 1 x Item 10, 1 x Item 15
SRK-507  48100371  Axle Connection (both sides)  4 x Item 22, 8 x Item 17, 4 x Item 21, 4 x Item 10

230-290
Ride Ht.

150-225
Ride Ht.

Note : It is recommended that both pivot connections are replaced at the same time

Copyright     June 2004   The Holland Group Inc.

Holland Europe GmbH
Altenkamp 9
D-33758
Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock
Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 5207-89560
Fax:     +49 (0) 5207-895656

Holland Eurohitch Ltd. 
Hoo Farm Industrial Estate
Worcester Road
Kidderminster
Worcestershire
DY11 7RA
Phone: +44 (0) 1562-732010
Fax:     +44 (0) 1562-732020

Holland Transtrade 
Far East SDN BHD
Shah Alam, Malaysia
Phone: 60 (0)3 734-2888
Fax:     60 (0)3 736-5588

The Holland Group, Inc. 
Holland, MI 49423
United States
Phone:  (616) 396-6501
Fax:      (616) 396-1511

Holland Transtrade 
(Thailand) Company, Ltd.
Bangkok, Thailand
Phone: 66 (0)2-513-8758
Fax:     66 (0)2-513-8757

Nippon Holland, Ltd.

Tokyo, Japan
Phone: 81-(0)3-3461-9130
Fax:     81-(0)3-3463-1407

Holland Hitch (Aust.) Pty. Ltd.

Melton, Victoria, Australia
Phone:   61-(0)3-9743-6799
Fax:       61-(0)3-9747-9617

  EN ISO
9001:2000

Certified
Company



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


